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                                                              Past Presidents  
            
 

Graham Herbst   2021    gherbst@unl.edu 
Brett O’Brien    2019    bjo4trees@outlook.com 
Jim Bauer     2017    jbauer@Itctransco.com 
Kevin Harrel    2015    kevinharrelmwisa@gmail.com 
Tim McDonnell   2013    tmcdonne@ksu.edu 
Mike Sestric    2011    smsestric@sbcglobal.net 
Eric Berg     2010    eberg2@unlnotes.unl.edu 
Chip Murrow    2009    chipster34@gmail.com 
J. David Mattox   2008    mattox@ci.manhattan.ks.us   
Rick Tagtow    2007    rick_tagtow@msn.com 
Joe Payne     2006    jpayne@springfieldmo.gov 
Justine Gartner   2005    justine.gartner@mdc.mo.gov 
Rick Spurgeon   2004    rspurgeon@olatheks.org 
Terry Robinson   2003    Terry-Robinson@iowa-city.org 
Phil Pierce     2002    foresterphil@gmail.com 
Jackson Bird    2001    jacksonbird@nd.gov 
Jeff Heintz         2000    jheintz@nd.gov 
Todd Derifield   1999    todd_derifield@yahoo.com 
Tim Gamma    1997    tgammatree@aol.com 
Bill Spradley    1996    cwspradley@aol.com 
Ron Lumb     1995    lumbstlc@sbcglobal.net 
Greg Ruether   1993    Greg.Ruether@opkansas.org 
Mike Dougherty   1989    treemgtco@aol.com 
Dan Christie    1988    mfs@metropolitanforestry.com 
Jim Rocca     1983    jr4stree@charter.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Member States 

KANSAS    MISSOURI    NEBRASKA    OKLAHOMA 
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